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GLENELM SGHOOL

96 Carmen Avenue, Winnipeg, R2L OE6, 204-667-8534

] MESSAGE FROM THE PRINCIPAL _

>>> Hello Glenelm Families,

Mabuhay (“Welcome” or “Long Live” in my Tagalog language) to all our awesome
Glenelm School Families!

| am excited for the new school year as we continue to explore and learn together as a
school and community! We’re thrilled to have you back and eager to make this year
memorable and successful for everyone.

Our dedicated teachers and staff have been working diligently to prepare engaging and
enriching experiences for your children. We're committed to fostering a supportive and
stimulating environment where each student can thrive. We have a couple of additions to
our Glenelm Staff, please welcome Mrs. Wendy Diaz who is our new Grade 1/2 Teacher
and Mr. Yooshin Park, our new Physical Education Teacher to the Glenelm Family!

Please peek at our Community Report on our website to get a grasp on our school
priorities and the wonderful things we do as a school to ensure our students are on the
right path to success.

To keep current with our school news, information and events, please visit our website at

https://www.winnipegsd.ca/glenelm
| would like to inform you that our breakfast program is available to students from 8:30-
8:50. Students can enter the main doors (field side) and ring the doorbell so staff can let

them in.

| look forward in seeing you all and please don’t hesitate to reach out if you have any
questions, suggestions or concerns in general. | truly believe that together as we unite,
we become stronger as a community, and this will contribute to making a positive
experience for our students.

Lenin Mangaron, Principal
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»> GLENELM STAFF 2024/2025

PRINCIPAL -
RESOURCE -
CLERK -

TEACHING STAFF:

KINDERGARTEN &
NURSERY (ROOM 3) -

GRADE 1/2 (ROOM 7) -
GRADE 2/3 (ROOM 5) -
GRADE 3/4 (ROOM 6) -
GRADE 4/5 (ROOM 1) -
GRADE 5/6 (ROOM 8) -

MUSIC (ROOM 4) -

GYM -

EAS:

MARYANN SILVA
ANGELA MARTENS
RAY TOUROND

CUSTODIANS:

COLIN LEWIS

LENIN MANGARON
MICHELLE LIGHTFOOT
BONNIE REIMER

ANGEL RONQUILLO
WENDY DIAZ
MANDY WHELAN
JOLYN BARKMAN
ARIELLE GARAND
ANGIE FERGUSON
STACEY SMITH
YOOSHIN PARK

EVELYN POTTER
SUSY FERREIRA
SEAN SANSOM

FERDI ORTEGA
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Wednesday, September 4

First Day of Classes

Monday, September 30

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation - NO SCHOOL

Wednesday, October 9

NO CLASSES

Monday, October 14

Thanksgiving - NO SCHOOL

Friday, October 25

NO CLASSES

Monday, November 11

NO SCHOOL

Thursday, November 21

Parent/Teacher Conferences - Evening

Friday, November 22

Parent/Teacher Conferences - Morning - NO CLASSES

Monday, December 23
to Friday, January 3

Winter Break - NO SCHOOL

Wednesday, January 17

School based PD - NO CLASSES

Wednesday, January 31

NO CLASSES

Saturday, February 17

Louis Riel Day - NO SCHOOL

Wednesday, March 13

Student-Led Conferences - Evening

Friday, March 15

Student-Led Conferences - Morning - NO CLASSES

Monday, March 31
to Friday, April 4

Spring Break - NO SCHOOL

Thursday, April 11

NO CLASSES

Thursday, April 18

Good Friday - NO SCHOOL

Thursday, May 9

NO CLASSES

Sunday, May 19

Victoria Day - NO SCHOOL

Thursday, June 20

School based PD - NO CLASSES

Thursday, June 27

Last Day of Classes - Early dismissal at 11:30
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MONDAY TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
3-DAY 4-DAY 2 5- DAY 3 6-DAY 4
NO CLASSES FIRST DAY OF FIRST DAY OF FIRST DAY OF
CLASSES NURSERY KINDERGARTEN
MEET THE TEACHER BBQ GRADE 1-6
9- DAY 5 10- DAY 6 11-DAY 1 12 - DAY 2 13- DAY 3
PAC MEETING
6:00 PM
16 - DAY 4 17 - DAY 5 18 - DAY 6 19 - DAY 1 20 - DAY 2
23 - DAY 3 24 - DAY 4 25 - DAY 5 26 - DAY 6 27 - DAY 1
MOBILE VISION
TESTING
30
NATIONAL DAY
FOR TRUTH AND
RECONCILLIATION
NO SCHOOL




